# **\$65.00** 7707

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enzymatic Therapy, Inc.		08/11/2008	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrative Health Works, LLC	
Street Address:	127 Warren Street	
City:	Hudson	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12534	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77072365	SPENT SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	77072361	SPENT	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)202-3918

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9174700866

Email: kachrist@rcn.com

Correspondent Name: Keri A. Christ

Address Line 1: 115 Perry Street, 2B

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keri A. Christ
Signature:	/KAC_08122008/
Date:	08/12/2008

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003833 FRAME: 0256

900113564

source=Trademark Assignment Executed 08112008#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Executed 08112008#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Executed 08112008#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Executed 08112008#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") dated August 8, 2008.

by and between ENZYMATIC THERAPY, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having an office at

825 Challenger Drive Green Bay, Wisconsin 54311 ("Assignor"), and INTEGRATIVE

HEALTH WORKS, LLC, a New York limited liability corporation having an office at 127

Warren Street, Hudson, NY 12534 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record title owner of the marks and applications

shown on the attached Schedule A, which applications are currently pending in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee the

entire business to which the Marks apply and the good will which is or will be associated with

the Marks, and Assignee has agreed to accept the sale and assignment of all of Assignor's right,

title and interest in and to the entire business to which the Marks apply and the Marks and the

business and goodwill associated therewith and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer over

to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts the sale and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title

and interest in and to the entire business to which the Marks apply and the Marks, together with

business associated with the Marks and the goodwill to be associated with and symbolized by the

Marks, and all registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and all foreign

countries, including any renewals and extensions of the applications and registrations that are or

may be secured under the laws of the United States and all foreign countries, now or hereafter in

effect, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable with respect to the Marks

as of the date hereof and hereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by

reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the

right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignce's own use and enjoyment and for the use and

enjoyment of its successors, assigns, affiliates or other legal representatives.

Upon written request from the Assignee and without further compensation, Assignor shall

execute or cause to be executed all documents and instruments necessary or desirable to

effectuate this Assignment or as may be required for the Assignee to confirm, record or

otherwise secure formally the rights granted to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has the full authority and right to enter into this

Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark

Assignment this // day of August, 2008.

ENZYMATIC THERAPY, INC.

By: Wer Name: Chud Wa'egand

Title: VP Legal Affair's + General Compe

2

STATE OF Wiscensin	) ) SS.
COUNTY OF Brown	) 33.
On this 11 th day of August, 2008, the behalf of Enzymatic Therapy, Inc. personally know signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his to do so.	
<u> </u>	Jaureen Yn. Rugowski Notary Public
The state of the s	Leptember 26, 2010

# SCHEDULE A

# FEDERAL APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG./APP. NO.	REG./APP. DATE	GOODS
SPENT	Serial No. 77072361	Filing Date December 28, 2006	Dietary and Nutritional Supplements
SPENT SOLUTIONS	Serial No. 77072365	Filing Date December 28, 2006	Dietary and Nutritional Supplements

4